N

REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0975

İ

i İ

į ļ

:

Form PTO-1595         02-05-200           Rcv. 03/01)         02.051-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)           Tab settings → → → ▼         102662856           To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
William B. Davis	Name: Olympic General Corporation	
1-28-04	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	5025	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: 555 S. Center Street	
	City: Reno State: Nevada Zip: 89501	
Execution Date: <u>1-76-04</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael A. O'Neil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	S Enclosed	
2004 LMUELLER 00000154 29196333	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
40.00 07		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address Michael A. O'Neil, P.C.		
5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 820	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5949 Sherry-Lane, Suite 820 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75225	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5949 Sherry-Lane, Suite 820 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip:75225 DO NOT USE	50-0856	
5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 820         City: Dallas       State: Texas       Zip:75225         DO NOT USE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.         Michael A. O'Neil, Reg. No. 23,007         Name of Person Signing	50-0856         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         E THIS SPACE         information is true and correct and any attached copy         January 28, 2004         Date	
5949 Sherry-Lane, Suite 820         City: Dallas       State: Texas       Zip:75225         DO NOT USE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.         Michael A. O'Neil, Reg. No. 23,007         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including covered with the tecorded with tecord witecorded with tecorded with tecorded witeco	50-0856         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         E THIS SPACE         information is true and correct and any attached copy         January 28, 2004         Date	

700104040

T

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. 500800-4001
	Resider	nce of Inventor
William B. Davîs	4720 Anchorage Drive Arlington, Texas 76016-5	302
	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
Assignee Olympic General Corporation	555 S. Center Street Reno, Nevada 89501	
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented TRASH BAG CLIP (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided int and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the ab acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	application for Letters Pate	nt in the United States of America; application disclosing the Invention
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, t		acknowledged;
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided in continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	in and to any and all priorit in and to any and all priorit of applications for patents	y rights, Convention rights, and other or securing of patents in the Unite
	er of Patents and Trademar I interest thereto;	ks to issue said United States Lette
Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and		
And I hereby authorize and request the Commission Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawf or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time- modifications, and improvements in said Invention, application thereto;	ful future documents, includ	
Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawf or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time- modifications, and improvements in said Invention, application	ful future documents, includ	

۱

4

÷

Docket No.

REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0977

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	1 Docket No. 500800-4001
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
William B. Davis	4720 Anchorage Drive Arlington, Texas 76016-5302
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Olympic General Corporation	555 S. Center Street Reno, Nevada 89501
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of s ressues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my afor and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of JANUARY , in at GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS	resaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require
State of Texas	(Signature 0) Inventor)
County of DALLAS	
Before me personally appeared William B. Davis who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act execute the same this 2/24 day of JANJUARY	and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year (2004 Blacky Authin (Noiary Public)
	· .
Copyright 1997 LegalStar [Page 2 0 RECORDED: 01/28/2004	f 2] PATENT ASUZA/REVO1 REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0977